PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Megli	09/13/2006
Nate Trask	09/13/2006
Donald J. Lewis	09/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11532447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: bailey@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81143195

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Bailey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment to Ford#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018538 FRAME: 0231

500181860

CH \$40,00

source=Signed Assignment to Ford#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018538 FRAME: 0232

11/16/2006 17:29 IFAX incomingfaxes@ahmrt.com	\rightarrow	Catherine	Bailey	☑ 001/00	2
09/13/2006 06:00 PM			ford	3238239	2/2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81143195

entitled: APPROACH FOR FACILITATING ENGINE MODE

TRANSITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, of full and excludescribed in t	or by my contri sive right for the the specification	ORE, pursuant to my actual obligation, I do he United States of in executed by me co or (and I hereby aut	o sell, assig America a In the date	n and trai nd for all listed belo	nsfer unto foreign co ow. prepara	FORD MOT- untries to the atory to obtain	OR COM e said inv ining Lett	MPANY the vention, as ters Patent
Serial No		, Filing Date).	and I here	by request th	e Comm	issioner of
Patents and Executed by:	Trademarks	to issue said Lette	rs Patent	to FORD	MOTOR	COMPANY	as the	assignee.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Thomas Megli 5 Waynewood Court Dearborn, MI 48124 USA	Thomas graghi	9-13-06
Nate Trask 1544 Robindale Dearborn, MI 48128 USA	Vorlet led	9/13/06
Donald J. Lewis 4536 Crandall Howell, MI 48844 USA		

Attorney Docket No: 81143195 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

REEL: 018538 FRAME: 0233

, e	建一叶基 光 化克莱维斯作品 人	The second secon	
		and the second second	
	AND TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
: 1		* " * "	
- 1-	and the second of the second o		
·			
£		to the state of th	
		And Aller and Aller	
. 5.			
	E- ALL VALUE AND ALL CO.		
		A	
199	Total Committee of the case Total Committee of the case of the cas	The state of the s	
	20 - 200 4 - 200 -	The second secon	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: 81143195

RECORDED: 11/20/2006

entitled: APPROACH FOR FACILITATING ENGINE MODE TRANSITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. _____, Filing Date _______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME the second of the second	SIGNATURE	PATE
Thomas Megli 5 Waynewood Court Dearborn, MI 48124 USA		
Nate Trask 1544 Robindale Dearborn, MI 48128 USA		
Donald J. Lewis 4536 Grandall Howell, MI 48844 USA	Donald Jana	4-13-2006

Attorney Docket No: 81143195 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT

REEL: 018538 FRAME: 0234